
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
BCS August 24 SASS Shoot 

 
Final Overall Results  

 
Saturday, August 24, 2013 5:19:58 PM Shoot Date: 8/24/2013 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time 

 
1 

 
Badger S 1 20.17 18.85 18.43 24.27 22.86 22.90 127.48 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 24.69 20.40 20.88 26.88 24.18 22.61 139.64 

 
3 

 
Onray FC 1 22.27 24.33 30.58 24.97 28.91 27.54 158.60 

 
4 

 
Crazy Creek WRA 2 24.32 21.49 23.58 29.70 35.38 24.30 158.77 

 
5 

 
Black Jack Flagg ES 1 22.83 24.26 28.37 31.21 28.06 24.14 158.87 

 
6 

 
Lodan B. Fast D 1 18.63 38.07 22.21 29.24 34.96 33.44 176.55 

 
7 

 
I B Oneye GF 1 22.07 28.75 36.59 29.14 27.11 33.62 177.28 

 
8 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard SS 1 26.50 25.50 22.08 34.12 37.26 34.97 180.43 

 
9 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired S 2 32.70 29.18 25.20 30.44 30.61 32.63 180.76 

 
10 

 
Pawnee Drifter BW 1 25.19 43.32 26.31 29.48 29.80 29.26 183.36 

 
11 

 
Short Barrels SS 2 25.31 41.05 28.29 29.65 36.64 25.63 186.57 

 
12 

 
Pinewood Kid 49 1 30.29 28.45 27.07 42.81 27.97 32.30 188.89 

 
13 

 
Scary Indian Dude D 2 28.89 38.46 36.83 33.86 32.40 26.45 196.89 

 
14 

 
White Raven S 3 25.44 28.68 34.08 38.45 43.34 29.72 199.71 

 
15 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 2 30.21 34.50 33.96 39.15 33.29 31.01 202.12 

 
16 

 
Line Rider S 4 44.96 27.93 24.87 34.45 42.17 27.97 202.35 

 
17 

 
Bijou Blade FCD 1 30.34 30.36 29.78 37.88 39.73 36.85 204.94 

 
18 

 
Sentry SS 3 29.08 40.97 29.36 33.44 42.44 33.03 208.32 

 
19 

 
Avery Wade COW 1 30.68 33.67 31.42 45.73 33.11 35.16 209.77 

 
20 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales CC 1 38.67 25.84 26.49 44.72 41.16 37.05 213.93 

 
21 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter ES 2 32.79 33.29 35.44 38.95 43.52 32.83 216.82 

 
22 

 
Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 43.13 35.44 30.17 31.34 49.16 27.97 217.21 

 
23 

 
Slopoke WY SS 4 36.82 29.76 40.35 40.77 40.32 32.37 220.39 

 
24 

 
Buckeye Al ES 3 43.42 34.53 33.55 44.39 38.14 34.05 228.08 

 
25 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 49 3 38.10 39.46 38.42 43.75 37.57 38.37 235.67 

 
26 

 
Grey Dog 49 4 41.54 43.54 34.88 49.64 41.44 28.84 239.88 

 
27 

 
Never Summer 49 5 40.45 39.99 43.41 40.60 46.47 37.08 248.00 

 
28 

 
Havoc SS 5 27.07 29.10 30.77 38.70 34.07 88.56 248.27 

 
29 

 
Jinglebob Gerri CG 1 36.77 46.01 36.81 41.29 42.34 58.21 261.43 

 
30 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 6 41.29 35.15 56.81 45.38 47.99 35.73 262.35 

 
31 

 
Twisted Angel LWRA 2 48.43 43.74 35.55 49.00 46.04 47.48 270.24 

 
32 

 
Capt. Silas Soule COW 2 39.79 48.61 66.75 38.95 45.44 34.37 273.91 

 
33 

 
Y. B. Normal LD 1 53.11 43.83 41.50 50.21 46.65 45.48 280.78 

 
34 

 
Tolinka LFD 1 45.71 40.84 52.05 57.80 43.60 48.21 288.21 

 
35 

 
Smokin Lar ES 4 60.79 50.77 36.70 46.23 45.15 51.29 290.93 

 
36 

 
Crazy Bit LS 1 36.73 49.87 46.06 58.19 52.10 48.80 291.75 

 
37 

 
Penosa Perpetrator S 5 40.16 53.94 47.31 67.74 49.29 47.66 306.10 

 
38 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick COW 3 49.78 54.46 39.30 43.08 69.80 51.44 307.86 

 
39 

 
Wyatt Derp COW 4 51.73 51.70 45.67 53.81 58.99 49.15 311.05 

 
40 

 
Poor Bill FC 2 68.33 47.03 43.36 57.38 48.58 48.45 313.13 

 
41 

 
Bydoggie FCD 2 57.36 53.07 35.87 48.42 58.27 65.18 318.17 

 
42 

 
Gandpu ES 5 47.93 52.25 48.69 53.13 54.53 62.42 318.95 

 
43 

 
Calico Jack COW 5 58.55 74.67 35.67 51.99 58.44 43.69 323.01 

 
44 

 
Deacon Pawnee S 6 44.97 70.76 62.53 53.49 50.86 44.48 327.09 

 
45 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose COWG 1 56.77 53.67 45.94 63.53 61.53 49.57 331.01 

 
46 

 
Cheyenne Ryder FC 3 63.78 70.61 57.94 55.36 53.24 75.56 376.49 

 
47 

 
Kinchafoonee Kid FC 4 69.85 57.34 52.94 92.54 63.95 53.99 390.61 

 
48 

 
Amarillo Slim F 1 68.64 64.18 90.60 86.37 85.11 78.56 473.46 

 
51 

 
Suffolk Punch COW 51 79.85 84.67 34.20 37.00 115.13 51.27 402.12 

 
51 

 
Hoof Butcher 49 51 79.85 84.67 62.73 50.55 52.84 38.42 369.06 

51 
 
Long Gamity Jane COWG 51 79.85 84.67 68.72 83.95 88.70 88.56 494.45 

 

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match 
Stage Number: 

1 
Lodan B. Fast 18.63 

2 
Badger 18.85 

3 
Badger 18.43 

4 
Badger 24.27 

5 
Badger 22.86 

6 
Knight Creek Ranger 22.61 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 
Misses: 27 21 24 40 53 21 

Penalties: 2 6 1 0 0 0 
M Safety: 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 38.85 40.01 36.22 40.85 40.70 39.87 
 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  
 Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Black Jack Flagg 5 22.83 24.26 28.37 31.21 28.06 24.14 158.87 

 
2 

 
Sam E. Wadcutter 21 32.79 33.29 35.44 38.95 43.52 32.83 216.82 

 3 
 
Buckeye Al 24 43.42 34.53 33.55 44.39 38.14 34.05 228.08 

 
4 

 
Smokin Lar 35 60.79 50.77 36.70 46.23 45.15 51.29 290.93 

 
5 

 
Gandpu 42 47.93 52.25 48.69 53.13 54.53 62.42 318.95 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Senior 

 
1 

 
Crazy Bit 36 36.73 49.87 46.06 58.19 52.10 48.80 291.75 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Badger 1 20.17 18.85 18.43 24.27 22.86 22.90 127.48 

 
2 

 
Prof. R. E. Tired 9 32.70 29.18 25.20 30.44 30.61 32.63 180.76 

 
3 

 
White Raven 14 25.44 28.68 34.08 38.45 43.34 29.72 199.71 

 
4 

 
Line Rider 16 44.96 27.93 24.87 34.45 42.17 27.97 202.35 

 
5 

 
Penosa Perpetrator 37 40.16 53.94 47.31 67.74 49.29 47.66 306.10 

 
6 

 
Deacon Pawnee 44 44.97 70.76 62.53 53.49 50.86 44.48 327.09 

 
Category: 

 
Silver Senior 

 
1 

 
Sixty-Nine Cent Wizard 8 26.50 25.50 22.08 34.12 37.26 34.97 180.43 

 
2 

 
Short Barrels 11 25.31 41.05 28.29 29.65 36.64 25.63 186.57 

 
3 

 
Sentry 18 29.08 40.97 29.36 33.44 42.44 33.03 208.32 

 
4 

 
Slopoke WY 23 36.82 29.76 40.35 40.77 40.32 32.37 220.39 

 
5 

 
Havoc 28 27.07 29.10 30.77 38.70 34.07 88.56 248.27 

 
Category: 

 
B Western 

 
1 

 
Pawnee Drifter 10 25.19 43.32 26.31 29.48 29.80 29.26 183.36 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge 

 
1 

 
Onray 3 22.27 24.33 30.58 24.97 28.91 27.54 158.60 

 
2 

 
Poor Bill 40 68.33 47.03 43.36 57.38 48.58 48.45 313.13 

 
3 

 
Cheyenne Ryder 46 63.78 70.61 57.94 55.36 53.24 75.56 376.49 

 
4 

 
Kinchafoonee Kid 47 69.85 57.34 52.94 92.54 63.95 53.99 390.61 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies F Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Tolinka 34 45.71 40.84 52.05 57.80 43.60 48.21 288.21 

 
Category: 

 
Frontier Cartridge Duelist 

 
1 

 
Bijou Blade 17 30.34 30.36 29.78 37.88 39.73 36.85 204.94 

 
2 

 
Bydoggie 41 57.36 53.07 35.87 48.42 58.27 65.18 318.17 

 
Category: 

 
Frontiersman 

 
1 

 
Amarillo Slim 48 68.64 64.18 90.60 86.37 85.11 78.56 473.46 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Jinglebob Gerri 29 36.77 46.01 36.81 41.29 42.34 58.21 261.43 

 
Category: 

 
Classic Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Outlaw Josey Wales 20 38.67 25.84 26.49 44.72 41.16 37.05 213.93 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

1 
 
I B Oneye 7 22.07 28.75 36.59 29.14 27.11 33.62 177.28 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Duelist 

 
1 

 
Y. B. Normal 33 53.11 43.83 41.50 50.21 46.65 45.48 280.78 

 
Category: 

 
Duelist 

 
1 

 
Lodan B. Fast 6 18.63 38.07 22.21 29.24 34.96 33.44 176.55 

 
2 

 
Scary Indian Dude 13 28.89 38.46 36.83 33.86 32.40 26.45 196.89 

            

            

            

            



            

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 12 30.29 28.45 27.07 42.81 27.97 32.30 188.89 

 
2 

 
Kid Bucklin 15 30.21 34.50 33.96 39.15 33.29 31.01 202.12 

 
3 

 
Colorado Cowpoke 25 38.10 39.46 38.42 43.75 37.57 38.37 235.67 

 
4 

 
Grey Dog 26 41.54 43.54 34.88 49.64 41.44 28.84 239.88 

 
5 

 
Never Summer 27 40.45 39.99 43.41 40.60 46.47 37.08 248.00 

 
6 

 
Sundance Skeeter 30 41.29 35.15 56.81 45.38 47.99 35.73 262.35 

 
51 

 
Hoof Butcher 51 79.85 84.67 62.73 50.55 52.84 38.42 369.06 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 2 24.69 20.40 20.88 26.88 24.18 22.61 139.64 

 
2 

 
Crazy Creek 4 24.32 21.49 23.58 29.70 35.38 24.30 158.77 

 
Category: 

 
Cowboy 

 
1 

 
Avery Wade 19 30.68 33.67 31.42 45.73 33.11 35.16 209.77 

 
2 

 
Capt. Silas Soule 32 39.79 48.61 66.75 38.95 45.44 34.37 273.91 

 
3 

 
Blue Eyed Maverick 38 49.78 54.46 39.30 43.08 69.80 51.44 307.86 

 
4 

 
Wyatt Derp 39 51.73 51.70 45.67 53.81 58.99 49.15 311.05 

 
5 

 
Calico Jack 43 58.55 74.67 35.67 51.99 58.44 43.69 323.01 

 
51 

 
Suffolk Punch 51 79.85 84.67 34.20 37.00 115.13 51.27 402.12 

 
Category: 

 
Cowgirl 

 
1 

 
Sweet Honeysuckle Rose 45 56.77 53.67 45.94 63.53 61.53 49.57 331.01 

 
51 

 
Long Gamity Jane 51 79.85 84.67 68.72 83.95 88.70 88.56 494.45 

 
Category: 

 
Ladies Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Turquoise Queen 22 43.13 35.44 30.17 31.34 49.16 27.97 217.21 

 
2 

 
Twisted Angel 31 48.43 43.74 35.55 49.00 46.04 47.48 270.24 

 

 

Clean Match 

Avery Wade 

Badger 

Buckeye Al 

Colorado Cowpoke 

Gandpu 

Jinglebob Gerri 

Kid Bucklin 

Wyatt Derp 

Congratulations! These were buffalo from our 'regular' herd that found new homes today. The next buffalo to leave the 

range will be the elusive "Golden Buffalo"... seen only during the Annual, Sept. 13-15! 


